

## City of Cayce Photography Contest Guidelines

#### Prizes:

Grand prize winner will receive \$100 prize and have his/her photo featured on the cover of the 2020-2021 City of Cayce calendar. The grand prize winner and contestants of the 11 other selected photos will receive a *Reflections of Cayce* poster and a Cayce T-shirt.

#### **Eligibility:**

- Photos must be the original work of the applicant.
- Photos must feature Cayce locations or people as its subject matter.
- Employees of the City of Cayce, their spouses and immediate family members are not eligible to participate.

#### **Entries:**

- Deadline for entry is 5:00 pm on Friday, June 5, 2020. No late submissions will be accepted.
- All photos must be submitted as an 8x10 image (no exceptions) listing title of photograph and name of photographer on the back of each photograph.
- A digital image in .jpeg or .png format is required and should be emailed to ktaylor@caycesc.gov.
- A registration form(s), and a signed release form(s) must be included with the entry(ies) (no exceptions).
- Only color photos will be accepted in landscape format.

#### Rules:

- The City of Cayce reserves the right to suspend and/or modify the contest in the event of fraud or misconduct on the part of the applicant.
- The City of Cayce has full discretion and may disqualify any individual or photo deemed not in compliance with the official rules.
- By participating in the contest the applicant agrees to release and hold harmless the City of Cayce and its agents and employees against any claim or cause of action arising out of participation in the contest.
- The City of Cayce cannot be held liable for any incorrect, incomplete or inaccurate information caused by the applicant's printing errors, which may occur during the processing of submissions to this contest.

#### Release:

- Submission of photo(s) permits the City of Cayce and its agencies the right in perpetuity to reproduce, publish, use, edit, adapt and/or modify an entry(ies) in any way and in all media without limitation or compensation to the applicant.
- Applicants will retain ownership of their images.
- A release form(s) must be signed and submitted with photograph(s).
- Photos taken of a third party(ies) or personal property belonging to another including but not limited to trademarks or logos must include a legal release.

Mail completed registration/release form and photos by June 5 to: City of Cayce, ATTN: Katinia Taylor, PO Box 2004, Cayce, SC 29171



# CITY OF CAYCE PHOTO CONTEST ENTRY FORM

Entry Deadline: June 5, 2020

Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	ZIP Code:
Home Phone:	Work Phone:	
E-mail:		
Detail of Photogra	ph:	
Photo Title:		Location:
Photo Title:		Location:
<ul> <li>The City of C the event of</li> <li>The City of C photo deeme</li> <li>By participati harmless the claim or cause</li> <li>The City of C inaccurate in</li> </ul>	ayce reserves the fraud or miscondurage has full discreted not in compliance ing in the contest of Cayce and se of action arising ayce cannot be helformation caused	right to suspend and/or modify the contest in act on the part of the applicant.  etion and may disqualify any individual or ce with the official rules.  the applicant agrees to release and hold dist governmental employees against any gout of participation in the contest.  eld liable for any incorrect, incomplete or by the applicant's printing errors, which may submissions to this contest.
		Date:
Parent/Legal Guard	dian: (signature)	Date:
Parent/Legal Guard Send photo(s) and	(printed nar	

Send photo(s) and completed registration and release form by June 5, 2020 to: City of Cayce, ATTN: Katinia Taylor, PO Box 2004, Cayce, SC 29171.



### City of Cayce Photographer Release Form